
Porterville College
Enrollment Yields by Service Area High School

Fall 2019-Fall 2023
Students Enrolled at Census

PC Service Area Public/Charter
Schools

2019

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

2020

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

2021

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

2022

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

2023

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

Butterfield Charter High
Granite Hills High
Harmony Magnet Academy
Monache High
Porterville High
Porterville Military Academy
Strathmore High
Summit Charter Academy
Total 42.9%

55.7%
26.3%

47.9%
41.0%
28.7%
49.8%
27.8%

635
44
20

201
177
31
137
25

1,480
79
76

420
432
108
275
90

35.5%
40.0%
20.8%

45.2%
35.2%
22.3%
34.4%
16.1%

511
30
15

208
133
27
83
15

1,440
75
72

460
378
121
241
93

36.8%
56.3%
19.3%

44.9%
35.1%
26.9%
40.5%
18.2%

543
49
17

159
141
29
124
24

1,477
87
88

354
402
108
306
132

39.2%
41.3%
31.1%
13.6%
38.7%
43.1%
40.2%
47.3%
17.2%

605
43
23
3

173
172
47
123
21

1,545
104
74
22
447
399
117
260
122

38.5%
50.5%
23.6%
31.8%
45.1%
37.4%
28.8%
44.2%
16.8%

589
50
13
7

215
155
34
92
23

1,530
99
55
22
477
414
118
208
137

PC Extended Service Area School
HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

Lindsay Senior High 9.8%23235 4.8%11228 6.5%16248 11.8%28238 10.0%23230

PC Service Area
AdultEd/Continuation/Regional
Employment Centers

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

HS Grad
Counts

Enrolled
at PC in
Fall

Capture
Rate

Citrus High

Porterville Adult

Total 14.8%

7.9%

25.0%

35

11

24

236

140

96

3.8%

3.1%

4.5%

8

3

5

208

98

110

7.8%

5.6%

11.4%

16

7

9

205

126

79

9.3%

5.8%

13.5%

20

7

13

216

120

96

11.7%

9.6%

14.6%

25

12

13

214

125

89

PC HS Enrollment Yield 35.5%6931,951 28.3%5301,876 29.8%5751,930 32.9%6501,977 32.3%6301,952

Annotations and Methodology: The preceding tables represent the number and percent of high school graduates enrolled on census day during the first fall
semester after high school graduation to any college within the district.  Students who dropped for covid related reasons were counted as enrolled on census. The
number of high school graduates comes from the California Department of Education Data and Statistics site or from the high school registrar’s office. The tables
are separated by High School Type:
Public/Charter, Extended Service Area, Adult Ed/Continuation/Regional Employment Centers.

KCCD IRR AC 03/19/2024


