

Porterville College Enrollment Yields by Service Area High School Fall 2019-Fall 2023 Students Enrolled at Census

PC Service Area Public/Charter Schools	HS Grad Counts	2019 Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	2020 Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	2021 Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	2022 Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	2023 Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate
Butterfield Charter High	90	25	27.8%	93	15	16.1%	132	24	18.2%	122	21	17.2%	137	23	16.8%
Granite Hills High	275	137	49.8%	241	83	34.4%	306	124	40.5%	260	123	47.3%	208	92	44.2%
Harmony Magnet Academy	108	31	28.7%	121	27	22.3%	108	29	26.9%	117	47	40.2%	118	34	28.8%
Monache High	432	177	41.0%	378	133	35.2%	402	141	35.1%	399	172	43.1%	414	155	37.4%
Porterville High	420	201	47.9%	460	208	45.2%	354	159	44.9%	447	173	38.7%	477	215	45.1%
Porterville Military Academy										22	3	13.6%	22	7	31.8%
Strathmore High	76	20	26.3%	72	15	20.8%	88	17	19.3%	74	23	31.1%	55	13	23.6%
Summit Charter Academy	79	44	55.7%	75	30	40.0%	87	49	56.3%	104	43	41.3%	99	50	50.5%
Total	1,480	635	42.9%	1,440	511	35.5%	1,477	543	36.8%	1,545	605	39.2%	1,530	589	38.5%
PC Extended Service Area School	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate
Lindsay Senior High	235	23	9.8%	228	11	4.8%	248	16	6.5%	238	28	11.8%	230	23	10.0%
PC Service Area AdultEd/Continuation/Regional Employment Centers	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate	HS Grad Counts	Enrolled at PC in Fall	Capture Rate
Citrus High	96	24	25.0%	110	5	4.5%	79	9	11.4%	96	13	13.5%	89	13	14.6%
Porterville Adult	140	11	7.9%	98	3	3.1%	126	7	5.6%	120	7	5.8%	125	12	9.6%
Total	236	35	14.8%	208	8	3.8%	205	16	7.8%	216	20	9.3%	214	25	11.7%
PC HS Enrollment Yield	1,951	693	35.5%	1,876	530	28.3%	1,930	575	29.8%	1,977	650	32.9%	1,952	630	32.3%

Annotations and Methodology: The preceding tables represent the number and percent of high school graduates enrolled on census day during the first fall semester after high school graduation to any college within the district. Students who dropped for covid related reasons were counted as enrolled on census. The number of high school graduates comes from the California Department of Education Data and Statistics site or from the high school registrar's office. The tables are separated by High School Type:

Public/Charter, Extended Service Area, Adult Ed/Continuation/Regional Employment Centers.

KCCD IRR AC 03/19/2024